
Chicago St. (0-19,0-0 DI Independent) -vs- Texas St. (8-3,0-0 Sun Belt)
12/19/23 at Ocean Bank Convocation Center, Miami, FL

 
 

 
 
Chicago St. 76

Texas St. 84

Date: 12/19/23
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 321
Site: Ocean Bank Convocation Center, Miami, FL
Referees: Jessica Walter, Brandon Appel, Kevin Sparrock

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Chicago St. 11 21 16 28 76
Texas St. 20 27 15 22 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Willard,Tae'lor * 38 5-9 1-2 6-6 0-3 3 3 3 5 0 3 17
30 Parrish,Evangelina * 37 2-5 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 5 4 4 1 0 4
40 Carter,ZiKeyah * 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 1 1 0 4
11 Hester,Princess * 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
05 Hohenecker,Hailey * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cunningham,Jacia 33 9-19 1-1 4-5 0-3 3 0 5 2 0 1 23
14 Hill,Josie 33 7-9 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 3 6 0 14
12 Norris,Taylor 23 5-7 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 3 1 3 0 0 12
10 Segues,Laura 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-53 2-3 12-15 5-27 32 21 19 21 8 4 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 0-0   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 0-0   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
3rd Quarter 6-10   60.00% 0-0   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 13-16   81.25% 2-3   66.67% 0-0   0.00%
Total 31-53   58.5% 2-3   66.7% 12-15   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 49 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Henson,Ja'Niah * 22 4-7 2-3 7-7 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 17
24 Jefferson,Timia * 28 4-9 0-0 7-7 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 3 15
11 Foster,Jaylin * 25 4-9 2-3 3-4 0-3 3 3 3 1 1 3 13
31 Tullis,Tiffany * 26 4-8 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 2 2 2 1 2 10
02 Self,Gara Beth * 20 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
04 Dickson,Sierra 19 2-6 0-3 7-8 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 11
40 Leff,Nicole 24 3-9 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 4 2 0 0 6
03 Smith,Crystal 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
10 Claybrooks,Kennedy 17 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 4
12 Coleman,Julia 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
00 Steele,Emillia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 4-15 26-30 9-17 26 14 15 9 2 13 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-5   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 11-18   61.11% 3-4   75.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-4   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-2   0.00% 14-15   93.33%
Total 27-63   42.9% 4-15   26.7% 26-30   86.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Chicago St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
09:40 TURNOVER  by TULLIS,TIFFANY

GOOD JUMPER by HESTER,PRINCESS(in the paint) 09:23 0-2 H 2
ASSIST  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --
FOUL  by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 09:10

09:10 1-2 H 1 GOOD FT by HENSON,JA'NIAH
09:10 2-2 GOOD FT by HENSON,JA'NIAH

TURNOVER  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 08:55
08:55 STEAL  by FOSTER,JAYLIN
08:43 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by WILLARD,TAE'LOR --
MISS JUMPER by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,TIMIA
FOUL  by HESTER,PRINCESS 08:19

08:19 MISS FT by FOSTER,JAYLIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:19 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by FOSTER,JAYLIN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:49
FOUL  by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 07:34

07:34 4-2 V 2 GOOD FT by FOSTER,JAYLIN
07:34 5-2 V 3 GOOD FT by FOSTER,JAYLIN

FOUL  by HESTER,PRINCESS 07:22
TURNOVER  by HESTER,PRINCESS 07:22
SUB OUT by HESTER,PRINCESS 07:22
SUB IN by HILL,JOSIE 07:22

07:11 7-2 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by HENSON,JA'NIAH
TURNOVER  by HILL,JOSIE 06:48

06:48 STEAL  by HENSON,JA'NIAH
06:27 MISS 3PTR by SELF,GARA BETH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 06:22
SUB OUT by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 06:22
SUB IN by NORRIS,TAYLOR 06:22
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 06:22

06:22 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,TIMIA
06:22 SUB IN by DICKSON,SIERRA
06:17 10-2 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by HENSON,JA'NIAH

-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,JAYLIN
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 05:59

05:59 STEAL  by TULLIS,TIFFANY
05:44 MISS 3PTR by DICKSON,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by WILLARD,TAE'LOR --
05:42 FOUL  by TULLIS,TIFFANY
05:42 SUB OUT by HENSON,JA'NIAH
05:42 SUB OUT by TULLIS,TIFFANY
05:42 SUB IN by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
05:42 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 05:23
REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,TAYLOR --

05:23 FOUL  by FOSTER,JAYLIN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 05:13 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by HILL,JOSIE --

04:53 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 04:37 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA --

04:22 12-6 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:59

03:59 BLOCK  by FOSTER,JAYLIN



-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JULIA
03:50 MISS LAYUP by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLARD,TAE'LOR(in the paint) 03:38
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JOSIE --
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA(in the paint) 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JULIA
03:18 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JULIA
03:18 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JULIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18
03:18 SUB OUT by FOSTER,JAYLIN
03:18 SUB IN by LEFF,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY

02:58 TURNOVER  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
STEAL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 02:58

02:56 FOUL  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
02:56 SUB OUT by SELF,GARA BETH
02:56 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JULIA
02:56 SUB IN by SMITH,CRYSTAL
02:56 SUB IN by TULLIS,TIFFANY

GOOD FT by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 02:56 12-7 V 5
GOOD FT by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 02:56 12-8 V 4

02:38 14-8 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by TULLIS,TIFFANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEFF,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint) 02:25 14-10 V 4
02:06 16-10 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by DICKSON,SIERRA

-- ASSIST  by LEFF,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TULLIS,TIFFANY
01:29 18-10 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY(in the paint)
01:21 FOUL  by SMITH,CRYSTAL

MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(fastbreak) 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(fastbreak) 01:21 18-11 V 7

01:05 20-11 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by LEFF,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TULLIS,TIFFANY

TURNOVER  by HILL,JOSIE 00:48
SUB OUT by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 00:48
SUB IN by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 00:48

00:48 SUB OUT by DICKSON,SIERRA
00:48 SUB IN by STEELE,EMILLIA
00:31 MISS JUMPER by LEFF,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by WILLARD,TAE'LOR --
FOUL  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 00:24
TURNOVER  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 00:24

00:00 MISS 3PTR by LEFF,NICOLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chicago St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
10:00 SUB OUT by STEELE,EMILLIA
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,CRYSTAL
10:00 SUB OUT by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by LEFF,NICOLE
10:00 SUB IN by HENSON,JA'NIAH
10:00 SUB IN by SELF,GARA BETH
10:00 SUB IN by FOSTER,JAYLIN
10:00 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,TIMIA

TURNOVER  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 09:50



09:50 STEAL  by TULLIS,TIFFANY
09:42 MISS LAYUP by TULLIS,TIFFANY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HILL,JOSIE 09:42
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZIKEYAH --

09:34 FOUL  by SELF,GARA BETH
GOOD FT by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 09:34 20-12 V 8
GOOD FT by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 09:34 20-13 V 7

09:26 22-13 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by HENSON,JA'NIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 09:09 22-15 V 7
ASSIST  by CARTER,ZIKEYAH --

08:44 24-15 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by TULLIS,TIFFANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,JAYLIN

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,ZIKEYAH(in the paint) 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HENSON,JA'NIAH

08:13 27-15 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,JAYLIN
-- ASSIST  by HENSON,JA'NIAH

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 07:58
SUB IN by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 07:58

07:58 SUB OUT by TULLIS,TIFFANY
07:58 SUB IN by LEFF,NICOLE
07:42 MISS JUMPER by SELF,GARA BETH

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 07:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA(in the paint) 07:11

07:09 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,JAYLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JAYLIN

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 07:07 27-17 V 10
ASSIST  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --

06:57 30-17 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by HENSON,JA'NIAH
GOOD JUMPER by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 06:40 30-19 V 11

06:17 33-19 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,JAYLIN
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,TIMIA

GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint) 05:59 33-21 V 12
05:59 FOUL  by SELF,GARA BETH

SUB OUT by NORRIS,TAYLOR 05:59
SUB IN by SEGUES,LAURA 05:59
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 05:59 33-22 V 11

05:59 SUB OUT by SELF,GARA BETH
05:59 SUB IN by SMITH,CRYSTAL
05:42 35-22 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CRYSTAL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 05:33 35-24 V 11
05:20 MISS JUMPER by HENSON,JA'NIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --
GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 05:00 35-26 V 9
ASSIST  by SEGUES,LAURA --

04:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:58 SUB OUT by FOSTER,JAYLIN
04:58 SUB IN by TULLIS,TIFFANY
04:44 37-26 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CRYSTAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TULLIS,TIFFANY
TURNOVER  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 04:24

04:24 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,TIMIA
FOUL  by SEGUES,LAURA 04:20

04:20 SUB OUT by HENSON,JA'NIAH
04:20 SUB IN by DICKSON,SIERRA
04:20 38-26 V 12 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TIMIA(fastbreak)
04:20 39-26 V 13 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TIMIA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,EVANGELINA(in the paint) 04:06 39-28 V 11



ASSIST  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR --
03:45 41-28 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIMIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEFF,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LEFF,NICOLE
03:04 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIMIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TULLIS,TIFFANY
02:57 TURNOVER  by TULLIS,TIFFANY

STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 02:57
02:53 FOUL  by SMITH,CRYSTAL

GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 02:53 41-29 V 12
02:53 SUB OUT by LEFF,NICOLE
02:53 SUB IN by FOSTER,JAYLIN

GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 02:53 41-30 V 11
02:40 43-30 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,TIMIA
TURNOVER  by SEGUES,LAURA 02:24

02:24 STEAL  by FOSTER,JAYLIN
02:20 45-30 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,JAYLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint) 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JAYLIN

01:50 MISS 3PTR by DICKSON,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA --
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint) 01:42
REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --

01:42 FOUL  by FOSTER,JAYLIN
MISS FT by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 01:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 01:42
SUB OUT by SEGUES,LAURA 01:42
SUB IN by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 01:42

01:42 SUB OUT by SMITH,CRYSTAL
01:42 SUB OUT by FOSTER,JAYLIN
01:42 SUB IN by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
01:42 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JULIA

-- REBOUND DEF by TULLIS,TIFFANY
01:19 TURNOVER  by DICKSON,SIERRA

STEAL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 01:19
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint) 01:15

01:15 BLOCK  by TULLIS,TIFFANY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:53 47-30 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIMIA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint) 00:28 47-32 V 15

00:09 MISS JUMPER by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HILL,JOSIE 00:09

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:06 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chicago St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
SUB OUT by HILL,JOSIE 10:00
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 10:00
SUB IN by HESTER,PRINCESS 10:00
SUB IN by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by DICKSON,SIERRA
10:00 SUB OUT by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by HENSON,JA'NIAH
10:00 SUB IN by SELF,GARA BETH



10:00 SUB IN by FOSTER,JAYLIN
09:44 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 09:44
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZIKEYAH --
TURNOVER  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 09:34

09:34 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,TIMIA
FOUL  by HESTER,PRINCESS 09:34

09:12 MISS 3PTR by HENSON,JA'NIAH
SUB OUT by HESTER,PRINCESS 09:10
SUB IN by NORRIS,TAYLOR 09:10
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,ZIKEYAH(in the paint) 08:59 47-34 V 13
ASSIST  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --

08:39 TURNOVER  by SELF,GARA BETH
STEAL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 08:39
MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:26
REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,TAYLOR --

08:24 FOUL  by TULLIS,TIFFANY
08:24 SUB OUT by TULLIS,TIFFANY
08:24 SUB IN by LEFF,NICOLE

GOOD FT by NORRIS,TAYLOR 08:24 47-35 V 12
GOOD FT by NORRIS,TAYLOR 08:24 47-36 V 11

08:01 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIMIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEFF,NICOLE

07:55 MISS LAYUP by LEFF,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEFF,NICOLE

07:55 TURNOVER  by LEFF,NICOLE
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:45 47-38 V 9
ASSIST  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR --

07:32 MISS LAYUP by HENSON,JA'NIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 07:32

-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,TIMIA
07:22 MISS 3PTR by LEFF,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 07:09
FOUL  by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 06:54

06:54 48-38 V 10 GOOD FT by HENSON,JA'NIAH
06:54 49-38 V 11 GOOD FT by HENSON,JA'NIAH
06:54 50-38 V 12 GOOD FT by HENSON,JA'NIAH
06:39 FOUL  by SELF,GARA BETH

SUB OUT by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 06:39
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 06:39

06:39 SUB OUT by SELF,GARA BETH
06:39 SUB IN by DICKSON,SIERRA

GOOD FT by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 06:39 50-39 V 11
GOOD FT by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 06:39 50-40 V 10
FOUL  by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 06:17
SUB OUT by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 06:17
SUB IN by HILL,JOSIE 06:17

06:17 51-40 V 11 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TIMIA
06:17 52-40 V 12 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TIMIA

TURNOVER  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 05:59
05:59 STEAL  by DICKSON,SIERRA

05:55 54-40 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NORRIS,TAYLOR 05:37 54-42 V 12
ASSIST  by HILL,JOSIE --

05:14 TURNOVER  by LEFF,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint) 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by FOSTER,JAYLIN
04:45 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JULIA



04:34 56-42 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 04:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:24 SUB OUT by HENSON,JA'NIAH
04:24 SUB IN by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by HILL,JOSIE 04:10
04:10 STEAL  by DICKSON,SIERRA
04:10 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JULIA
04:10 SUB IN by TULLIS,TIFFANY
03:53 58-42 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by LEFF,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint) 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LEFF,NICOLE
03:29 60-42 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIMIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 03:16
03:16 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,TIMIA
03:10 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIMIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(fastbreak) 03:05 60-44 V 16
FOUL  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 02:41
SUB OUT by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 02:41
SUB OUT by NORRIS,TAYLOR 02:41
SUB IN by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 02:41
SUB IN by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 02:41

02:26 MISS 3PTR by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,TIMIA

02:12 MISS 3PTR by DICKSON,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE --

02:04 FOUL  by DICKSON,SIERRA
TURNOVER  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 02:01

02:01 STEAL  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
01:45 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,TIMIA
01:45 SUB OUT by LEFF,NICOLE
01:45 SUB IN by SELF,GARA BETH
01:45 SUB IN by FOSTER,JAYLIN
01:34 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)
01:33 FOUL  by FOSTER,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZIKEYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint) 01:04 60-46 V 14
ASSIST  by HILL,JOSIE --

00:41 MISS LAYUP by TULLIS,TIFFANY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HILL,JOSIE 00:41

-- REBOUND OFF by TULLIS,TIFFANY
FOUL  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 00:40

00:40 SUB OUT by FOSTER,JAYLIN
00:40 SUB IN by LEFF,NICOLE

SUB OUT by HOHENECKER,HAILEY 00:40
SUB IN by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 00:40

00:40 MISS FT by TULLIS,TIFFANY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:39 MISS FT by TULLIS,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZIKEYAH --

00:22 SUB OUT by DICKSON,SIERRA
00:22 SUB IN by SMITH,CRYSTAL

GOOD JUMPER by WILLARD,TAE'LOR(in the paint) 00:13 60-48 V 12
ASSIST  by HILL,JOSIE --

00:00 62-48 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by TULLIS,TIFFANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Chicago St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
09:48 64-48 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CRYSTAL

-- ASSIST  by LEFF,NICOLE
TURNOVER  by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 09:32

09:10 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CRYSTAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZIKEYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,ZIKEYAH(in the paint) 08:50 64-50 V 14
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA --

08:20 MISS 3PTR by SELF,GARA BETH
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA --
TURNOVER  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 08:09

07:58 MISS LAYUP by TULLIS,TIFFANY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HILL,JOSIE 07:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TULLIS,TIFFANY
07:52 MISS 3PTR by LEFF,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZIKEYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 07:39 64-52 V 12
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA --

07:18 66-52 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by TULLIS,TIFFANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,CRYSTAL

MISS 3PTR by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CRYSTAL

06:51 MISS LAYUP by LEFF,NICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZIKEYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:42 66-54 V 12

06:23 MISS LAYUP by TULLIS,TIFFANY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HILL,JOSIE 06:23
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 06:16 66-56 V 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:14
SUB OUT by CARTER,ZIKEYAH 06:14
SUB IN by NORRIS,TAYLOR 06:14

06:14 SUB OUT by SELF,GARA BETH
06:14 SUB OUT by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
06:14 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,TIMIA
06:14 SUB IN by FOSTER,JAYLIN
06:14 SUB OUT by TULLIS,TIFFANY
06:14 SUB IN by HENSON,JA'NIAH
06:04 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JAYLIN
05:34 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIMIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:32 SUB IN by DICKSON,SIERRA
05:32 SUB OUT by SMITH,CRYSTAL
05:32 SUB IN by TULLIS,TIFFANY
05:32 SUB OUT by LEFF,NICOLE
05:18 FOUL  by DICKSON,SIERRA
05:18 SUB OUT by TULLIS,TIFFANY
05:18 SUB IN by LEFF,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:14 66-58 V 8
ASSIST  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --

05:01 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HILL,JOSIE 05:01
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JOSIE 04:42 66-60 V 6
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA --

04:06 68-60 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEFF,NICOLE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,JAYLIN
GOOD JUMPER by NORRIS,TAYLOR 03:56 68-62 V 6
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA --
FOUL  by HILL,JOSIE 03:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31

03:31 69-62 V 7 GOOD FT by DICKSON,SIERRA
03:31 70-62 V 8 GOOD FT by DICKSON,SIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 03:14 70-64 V 6
ASSIST  by NORRIS,TAYLOR --

02:53 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIMIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 02:35

02:08 MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,EVANGELINA --

02:01 SUB OUT by DICKSON,SIERRA
02:01 SUB IN by TULLIS,TIFFANY

TURNOVER  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 01:47
01:47 STEAL  by HENSON,JA'NIAH
01:47 SUB OUT by LEFF,NICOLE
01:47 SUB IN by TULLIS,TIFFANY

FOUL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 01:40
01:19 72-64 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIMIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 01:19
01:19 73-64 V 9 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TIMIA

TURNOVER  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 01:01
01:01 STEAL  by FOSTER,JAYLIN

FOUL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 00:51
00:51 SUB OUT by TULLIS,TIFFANY
00:51 SUB IN by LEFF,NICOLE

FOUL  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 00:47
00:47 74-64 V 10 GOOD FT by HENSON,JA'NIAH
00:47 75-64 V 11 GOOD FT by HENSON,JA'NIAH

GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 00:41 75-66 V 9
FOUL  by HILL,JOSIE 00:36

00:36 76-66 V 10 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TIMIA(fastbreak)
00:36 77-66 V 11 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TIMIA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:28 77-68 V 9
ASSIST  by WILLARD,TAE'LOR --

00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 00:26

00:26 78-68 V 10 GOOD FT by DICKSON,SIERRA
00:26 79-68 V 11 GOOD FT by DICKSON,SIERRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint) 00:21 79-70 V 9
FOUL  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 00:20

00:20 MISS FT by DICKSON,SIERRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:20 80-70 V 10 GOOD FT by DICKSON,SIERRA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20

00:20 SUB OUT by FOSTER,JAYLIN
00:20 SUB IN by TULLIS,TIFFANY

GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 00:16 80-73 V 7
FOUL  by NORRIS,TAYLOR 00:14

00:14 81-73 V 8 GOOD FT by DICKSON,SIERRA
00:14 82-73 V 9 GOOD FT by DICKSON,SIERRA

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TULLIS,TIFFANY

FOUL  by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 00:06
SUB OUT by PARRISH,EVANGELINA 00:06
SUB IN by HESTER,PRINCESS 00:06

00:06 83-73 V 10 GOOD FT by TULLIS,TIFFANY



00:06 84-73 V 11 GOOD FT by TULLIS,TIFFANY
GOOD 3PTR by WILLARD,TAE'LOR 00:01 84-76 V 8


